
2021-2022 Alvernia University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-8   Conf: 11-5   Home: 10-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Green, Malik 26-26 875 33.7 151-353 .428 52-153 .340 100-139 .719 44 140 184 7.1 60 1 36 42 10 40 454 17.5
04 Taylor, Keon 26-26 908 34.9 144-328 .439 36-87 .414 104-141 .738 9 90 99 3.8 47 0 109 85 15 27 428 16.5
23 Kelly, Jakob 26-26 765 29.4 134-293 .457 30-112 .268 85-106 .802 24 143 167 6.4 76 4 50 58 32 25 383 14.7
15 Walker, Avery 25-25 782 31.3 88-218 .404 38-113 .336 52-71 .732 13 91 104 4.2 39 0 42 37 34 35 266 10.6
22 Allen, Mickeel 26-25 602 23.2 75-150 .500 0-0 .000 40-62 .645 48 88 136 5.2 71 3 13 25 14 32 190 7.3
01 Stoudt, Jacob 26-0 388 14.9 55-122 .451 40-93 .430 12-18 .667 1 38 39 1.5 51 1 8 13 3 5 162 6.2
30 Edwards, Luke 19-0 102 5.4 14-34 .412 7-19 .368 7-13 .538 5 10 15 0.8 6 0 4 4 2 3 42 2.2
03 Pierce, Steve 26-1 305 11.7 21-43 .488 0-9 .000 13-24 .542 10 24 34 1.3 26 1 19 16 2 10 55 2.1
12 Harman, Rece 24-1 312 13.0 16-34 .471 4-14 .286 6-13 .462 21 41 62 2.6 40 1 7 10 9 16 42 1.8
02 Mullan, Robert 24-0 203 8.5 13-49 .265 9-32 .281 8-14 .571 3 15 18 0.8 20 0 14 13 2 5 43 1.8
05 Ramsey-Blythe, Justin 12-0 46 3.8 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 0 1 1 0.1 6 0 4 2 0 0 14 1.2
21 Townsend, Ahyir 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
14 Fisher, William 6-0 18 3.0 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0.7
11 Cassels, Ryan 3-0 14 4.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5325 204.8 719-1644 .437 217-641 .339 430-609 .706 215 730 945 36.3 444 11 307 313 123 200 2085 80.19
Opponents 5325 204.8 737-1681 .438 180-530 .340 320-461 .694 281 790 1071 41.2 522 14 327 417 93 152 1974 75.92

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 2085 1974
    Points Per Game 80.2 75.9
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1644 737-1681
    Field Goal Pct .437 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-641 180-530
    3PT FG Pct .339 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 430-609 320-461
    FT Pct .706 .694
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 12.3
REBOUNDS 945 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 41.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 307 327
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 313 417
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 200 152
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.8
BLOCKS 123 93
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,876 3,075
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-323 12-256
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-66

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

Alvernia 964
107

8 12 6 8 2085

Opponents 899
103

0 12 6 12 1974

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 at New Jersey City W 70-60 152
11/07/21 at St. Joseph (Conn.) L 55-76 418
11/09/21 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 77-58 313
11/11/21 at Gwynedd Mercy W 80-70 209
11/13/21 at Immaculata L 78-82 0
11/23/21 ST. ELIZABETH W 89-62 209
11/27/21 at Chris. Newport L 65-101 304
11/28/21 vs New Jersey City W 70-64 101

* 12/01/21 YORK (PA) W 76-69 379
* 12/04/21 at Stevenson L (3 OT) 89-93 254
* 12/08/21 ALBRIGHT W 77-63 1,039
* 01/12/22 LEBANON VALLEY W 84-79 0
* 01/15/22 at Hood L 66-74 0
* 01/19/22 WIDENER W 84-67 0
* 01/22/22 at York (Pa.) W 76-69 460

01/26/22 at Penn State Brandywine W 96-74 119
* 01/29/22 STEVENSON W 95-75 309
* 02/02/22 EASTERN W 74-64 337
* 02/05/22 at Albright W 76-71 785
* 02/09/22 at Lebanon Valley W (2 OT) 84-82 207

02/10/22 VALLEY FORGE W 100-90 137
* 02/12/22 MESSIAH W 93-75 319
* 02/15/22 at Widener W 88-83 167
* 02/19/22 HOOD L 78-87 397

02/23/22 WIDENER L 80-98 437
03/04/22 vs Wm. Paterson L 85-88 30

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Alvernia University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Taylor, Keon 14-14 541 38.6 92-203 .453 24-55 .436 57-79 .722 5 52 57 4.1 25 0 56 47 9 16 265 18.9
24 Green, Malik 14-14 502 35.9 85-195 .436 27-78 .346 55-79 .696 26 79 105 7.5 36 1 21 27 9 21 252 18.0
23 Kelly, Jakob 14-14 422 30.1 75-160 .469 15-55 .273 40-54 .741 14 83 97 6.9 41 2 29 29 17 12 205 14.6
15 Walker, Avery 13-13 439 33.8 53-130 .408 28-75 .373 27-35 .771 7 49 56 4.3 19 0 22 17 19 19 161 12.4
22 Allen, Mickeel 14-13 348 24.9 43-83 .518 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 23 52 75 5.4 39 2 8 16 5 25 98 7.0
01 Stoudt, Jacob 14-0 211 15.1 27-61 .443 21-49 .429 11-14 .786 0 23 23 1.6 27 1 2 6 2 3 86 6.1
03 Pierce, Steve 14-1 150 10.7 10-21 .476 0-5 .000 8-16 .500 5 10 15 1.1 16 1 8 12 2 7 28 2.0
30 Edwards, Luke 8-0 33 4.1 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 13 1.6
02 Mullan, Robert 12-0 86 7.2 5-19 .263 3-11 .273 3-6 .500 2 7 9 0.8 10 0 5 3 0 2 16 1.3
12 Harman, Rece 13-1 171 13.2 5-10 .500 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 7 21 28 2.2 20 1 4 2 4 11 13 1.0
05 Ramsey-Blythe, Justin 6-0 19 3.2 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.5
14 Fisher, William 2-0 3 1.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2925 208.9 401-899 .446 120-341 .352 218-318 .686 105 404 509 36.4 239 8 158 166 67 116 1140 81.43
Opponents 2925 208.9 385-881 .437 98-297 .330 183-263 .696 125 429 554 39.6 278 7 165 232 37 76 1051 75.07

Team Statistics AU OPP
SCORING 1140 1051
    Points Per Game 81.4 75.1
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-899 385-881
    Field Goal Pct .446 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-341 98-297
    3PT FG Pct .352 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-318 183-263
    FT Pct .686 .696
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 13.1
REBOUNDS 509 554
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 158 165
    Assists Per Game 11.3 11.8
TURNOVERS 166 232
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 116 76
    Steals Per Game 8.3 5.4
BLOCKS 67 37
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,780 1,873
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-348 6-312
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Alvernia 509 588 12 6 8 1140
Opponents 495 511 12 6 12 1051

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/21 YORK (PA) W 76-69 379
12/04/21 at  Stevenson L (3 OT) 89-93 254
12/08/21 ALBRIGHT W 77-63 1039
01/12/22 LEBANON VALLEY W 84-79 0
01/15/22 at  Hood L 66-74 0
01/19/22 WIDENER W 84-67 0
01/22/22 at  York (Pa.) W 76-69 460
01/29/22 STEVENSON W 95-75 309
02/02/22 EASTERN W 74-64 337
02/05/22 at  Albright W 76-71 785
02/09/22 at  Lebanon Valley W (2 OT) 84-82 207
02/12/22 MESSIAH W 93-75 319
02/15/22 at  Widener W 88-83 167
02/19/22 HOOD L 78-87 397


